505443090 04/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5489891

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| GIANNI REMO | 01/28/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | AULESTRASSE, 45 | |
| City: | VADUZ | |
| State/Country: | LIECHTENSTEIN | |
| Postal Code: | FL-9490 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29672532 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 76479 | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN JAMES MCGLEW | |
| SIGNATURE: | /john james mcglew/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2019 | | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=76479-signedass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048981 FRAME: 0381

505443090

File Na.:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| ASSURENCE OF SHIP STATE OF THE SAME | tseurun Leerand ac Ala O' Adasau | , 10 osuo ragani |
|--|---|-----------------------|
| - Switzerland has invented certain new and u | seful improvements to an invention emit | ed: BEVERAGE |
| PRODUCING MACHINE and corresponding to Commun | ity Design Application No.003101146 for which | h he/she is about to |
| make/ has made application for Letters Patent of the United S | itates of America; | |
| | | |
| AND WHEREAS, ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTI | UR AG, located and doing business at: Aulesti | rasse, 45 - FL-9490 |
| Vaduz - Eiechtenstein (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) | is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and- | in the Letters Patent |
| to be obtained therefor from the United States. | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it t | may concern, that for and in consideration of the | e sum of One Dollar |
| (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and of | ther valuable consideration to us in hand paid, t | he receipt of which |
| is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set ove | r and by these presents assign, sell and set over | unto said Assignee |
| for the territory of the United States of America and not elsew | | |
| invention, as fully set forth and described in the specific | | |
| , Ser. No. | | |
| application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ti | | |
| behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term | | |
| same would have been held by us had this Assignment and s | | |
| attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and fill | | ş- |
| execution of this assignment. | ng out mo the tagement of the same | |
| execution in this assignment. | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set of | our hands this 28 day of January | , 2019, |
| | | |
| | | |
| 1 and Them | | |
| +BUULMAUM | 28/01/2019 | |
| | Dare | |
| (Giànni REMO) | | |
| | | |
| * | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| and the second s | LANGE OF COMME | |

PATENT REEL: 048981 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 04/24/2019